· •		PHORMED GENTRALIAX CENTER	e
OCT-21-2009 1		_	847 490 1403 P.002
FORM PTO-1595	10-26-2009	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tridemark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp Tab Settings コ ロ ロ		ONLY	<ul> <li>✓</li> <li>✓</li> <li>✓</li> <li>✓</li> </ul>
To the Hu	103578504	se record the attached original docu	ments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ics):		2. Name and address of receiving party	y(ics)
Philippe GARREAU, Jérôme DREAN, Luc DUCHESNE, Arnaud GANDOIS, Ludovic DURAND, Virginic TESSIER, Per IVERSEN, Nicolas ROBIC		Name: STE D'APPLICATI DE L'IMAGERIE M	ONS TECHNOLOGIQUES
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ic	s) attached? DYcs 🔳 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Stroet Address: 17 avenue de	Norvege
Assignment		F-91140 Villebon Sur Yvette, France	
Security Agreement	□ Change of Nume		
• Other		City:State	e:Zip:
Execution Date: 01 September	er 2009	Additional pame(s) & address(es) atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed togeth</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>12/442,909</li> </ol>	iber(x): or with a new application, the execution	date of the application is: B. Patent No.(\$)	- <del></del>
	A defition of the second se	thushard 🗇 Var 📕 Nu	
5. Nume and address of party to whom concerning document should be muiled:		attached?  Vcs No 6. Total number of applications and p	patents involved:
5. Nume and address of party to whom concerning document should be muiled: Name: Nick C. Kottis		1	······
concerning document should be muiled: Name: <u>Nick C. Kottis</u>		6. Total number of applications and p	·····
concerning document should be muiled: Name: <u>Nick C. Kottis</u>	correspondence	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and p</li> <li>7. Total fcc (37 CFR 1.21(h))</li></ul>	40.00
concerning document should be muiled: Name: <u>Nick C. Kottis</u>	eorrespondence en & Erickson	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and p</li> <li>7. Total fcc (37 CFR 1.21(h))S</li> <li>Enclosed</li> </ul>	40.00
concerning document should be muiled: Name: Nick C. Kottis Internal Address: Pauloy Peters	eorrespondence en & Erickson	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and p</li> <li>7. Total fcc (37 CFR 1.21(h))</li></ul>	05it account
concerning document should be muiled: Name: Nick C. Kottis Internal Address: Pauley Peters Street Address: 2800 West Hig Suite 365	eorrespondence en & Erickson	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and p</li> <li>7. Total fcc (37 CFR 1.21(h))</li></ul>	05it account
concerning document should be muiled: Name: Nick C. Kottis Internal Address: Pauley Peters Street Address: 2800 West Hig Suite 365	correspondence en & Erickson gins Road	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and p</li> <li>7. Total fcc (37 CFR 1.21(h))</li></ul>	05it account
concerning document should be muiled: Name: Nick C. Kottis Internal Address: Paulcy Peters Street Address: 2800 West Hig Suite 365 City: Hoffman Estates Stat 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belo of the original document Nick C. Kottis	correspondence en & Erickson gins Road te:_II. Zip: 60169 DO NOT US	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and p</li> <li>7. Total fcc (37 CFR 1.21(h))</li></ul>	s copy 21 Octuber 2009
concerning document should be muiled: Name: Nick C. Kottis Internal Address: Paulcy Peters Street Address: 2800 West Higg Suite 365 City: Hoffman Estates Stat 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bell of the original document Nick C. Kottis Name of Person Signing	correspondence en & Erickson gins Road te: II. Zip: 60169 DC) NOT US ief, the foregoing information is true an Well C Signat	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and p</li> <li>7. Total fcc (37 CFR 1.21(h))S</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>■ Authorized to be charged to dep</li> <li>8. Deposit Account :</li> <li>19-3550 (Attach duplicate copy of this page 1</li> </ul>	t paying by deposit account)
concerning document should be muiled: Name: Nick C. Kottis Internal Address: Paulcy Peters Street Address: 2800 West Hig Suite 365 City: Hoffman Estates Stat 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bell of the original document Nick C. Kottis Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,974 To Attorney	correspondence en & Erickson gins Road te: II. Zip: 60169 DO NOT US ief, the foregoing information is true an Welk C Signat tal number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded w	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and p</li> <li>7. Total fcc (37 CFR 1.21(h))</li></ul>	s copy 21 October 2009 Date
concerning document should be muiled: Name: Nick C. Kottis Internal Address: Pauley Peters Street Address: 2800 West Hig Suite 365 City: Hoffman Estates Stat 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bell of the original document Nick C. Kottis Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,974 To	correspondence en & Erickson gins Road te: II. Zip: 60169 DO NOT US ief, the foregoing information is true an Well C Signat tal number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded w Mail Stop Assignm Director of the US P	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and f</li> <li>7. Total fcc (37 CFR 1.21(h))S</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>■ Authorized to be charged to dep</li> <li>8. Deposit Account :</li> <li>19-3550</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page 1</li> <li>18. THIS SPACE</li> <li>19. SPACE</li> <li>10. Space</li> <li>10. Space</li> <li>10. Space</li> <li>10. Space</li> <li>11. Space</li> <li>12. Space</li> <li>13. Space</li> <li>14. Space</li> <li>14. Space</li> <li>14. Space</li> <li>15. Space</li> <li>16. Space</li> <li>16. Space</li> <li>17. Space</li> <li>18. Space</li> <li>19. Space</li> <li>19. Space</li> <li>10. Space<td>1 paying by deposit account 1 paying by deposit account) 1 paying by deposit account 1 paying by deposit account 2 Deposit account 1 paying by deposit account 2 Deposit account 1 paying by deposit account 2 Deposit account 1 paying by depo</td></li></ul>	1 paying by deposit account 1 paying by deposit account) 1 paying by deposit account 1 paying by deposit account 2 Deposit account 1 paying by deposit account 2 Deposit account 1 paying by deposit account 2 Deposit account 1 paying by depo
concerning document should be muiled: Name: Nick C. Kottis Internal Address: Pauley Peters Street Address: 2800 West Hig Suite 365 City: Hoffman Estates Stat 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bell of the original document Nick C. Kottis Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,974 To Attorney Docket No.: CRPI-127	correspondence  en & Erickson  gins Road  te: II. Zip: 60169  DO NOT US  ief, the foregoing information is true an  Well C  Signat tal number of pages including cover  Mail documents to be recorded w  Mail Stop Assigna  Director of the US P1 P.O. Box 1450, Ale  eby certify that this correspondence (all	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and p</li> <li>7. Total fcc (37 CFR 1.21(h))</li></ul>	21 October 2006 1 paying by deposit account) s copy 21 October 2006 Date 4 but to: BYRNE 00000013 193556 12446 40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 023421 FRAME: 0177 ••

٠.

.

``.

Customer No.: 42419

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We the following inventors

1.	Name: Residence: Post Office Address:	Philippe GARREAU Mennccy, France 28 ruc Charles d'Orléans F-91540 Mennecy, France
	Citizenship:	France
2.	Name:	Jérôme DREAN
	Residence:	Paris, France
	Post Office Address:	129 avenue du Général Leclerc F-75014 Paris, France
	Citizenship:	France
3.	Name:	Luc DUCHESNE
	Residence:	Angervillicrs, France
	Post Office Address:	6 Impasse du Gros Chêne
		F-91470 Angervilliers, France
	Citizenship:	France
4.	Name:	Arnaud GANDOIS
	Residence:	Breuillet, France
	Post Office Address:	29ter rue Gabriel Péri
		F-91650 Breuillet, France
	Citizenship:	France
5.	Name:	Ludovic DURAND
	Residence:	Leuville Sur Orge, France
	Post Office Address:	6 rue Hébert
		F-91310 Leuville Sur Orge, France
	Citizenship:	France
6.	Name:	Virginie TESSIER
	Residence:	Le Plessis Robinson, France
	Post Office Address:	7 allée de la Boissière
		F-92350 Lc Plessis Robinson, France
	Citizenship:	France

**CRPI-127** 

1

l

P146\mem

PAGE 3/5 \* RCVD AT 10/21/2009 2:15:30 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/21 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:847 490 1403 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-00

## PATENT REEL: 023421 FRAME: 0178

ASSIGNMENT

7. Per IVERSEN Name: Residence: Marietta, Gcorgia USA Post Office Address: 1427 Waterford Green Drive Marietta, Georgia USA 30068 Citizenship: Norway 8. Name: Nicolas ROBIC Residence: Languidic, France Post Office Address: Appt 1, Le Henlis F-56440 Languidic, France Citizenship: France

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

## MICROWAVE DEVICE FOR CONTROLLING MATERIAL

which is described and/or claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2007/060150, filed on 25 September 2007, and/or in United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/442,909, filed on 25 March 2009, and naming as inventors Philippe GARREAU, Jérôme DREAN, Luc DUCHESNE, Arnaud GANDOIS, Ludovic DURAND, Virginie TESSIER, Per IVERSEN and Nicolas ROBIC; said improvements as described and claimed in said application for Letters Patent of the United States, being hereinafter referred to as said "Invention"; and

WHEREAS, STE D'APPLICATIONS TECHNOLOGIQUES DE L'IMAGERIE MICRO-ONDE, a French entity duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of France and having a principal office and place of business at 17 avenue de Norvège, F-91140 Villebon Sur Yvette, France, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under Letters Patent therefor in the United States;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT KNOWN THAT, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns ASSIGNORS' entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in, to and under all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and reexaminations thereof, and covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right so to do; and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all United States Letters

CRPI-127

۰.

2

P146\mem

PAGE 4/5 \* RCVD AT 10/21/2009 2:15:30 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/21 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:847 490 1403 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-00

PATENT REEL: 023421 FRAME: 0179

ASSIGNMENT

Patent on said Invention included herein to ASSIGNEE, as assignce of ASSIGNORS' entire interest.

ASSIGNORS further agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives or agents all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNORS regarding said Invention including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other proceedings; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, declarations, oaths, affidavits, depositions, etc.; and to generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said Invention in the United States.

Date

25108109 Date

<u>06/57/09</u> Date

 $\frac{06/07/09}{Date}$ 

3106103 Date

\_\_\_\_\_O(105/00\_\_\_\_\_

PR157 103 Date

Date

**CRPI-127** 

REAU

Jérôm DREAN

Luc DUCHESNE

Arnaud GANDOIS

Ludovic DURAND

osne

Virginie TESSIE

Pcr IVERSEN

Nicolas ROBIC

P146\mem

PAGE 5/5 \* RCVD AT 10/21/2009 2:15:30 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/21 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:847 490 1403 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-00 1. P. 005

3

## PATENT REEL: 023421 FRAME: 0180

**RECORDED: 10/21/2009**